GARY/CHICAGO AIRPORT

2010

SALARY ORDINANCE

2009 2010 2010 2010
ADOPTED PROPOSED PROPOSED % FSLA 27th TOTAL
SALARY SALARY INCREASE/ CHANGE HOURLY PAY SALARY
EMPLOYEE NAMES POSITIONS ORDINANCE ORDINANCE DECREASE RATE PERIOD ORDINANCE
THOMAS CURRY DIRECTOR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
STEVEN LANDRY DEPUTY DIRECTOR $86,700.00 $86,700.00 $0.00 0.00%| $41.68 $3,334.62 | $90.034.62
ROBERT GYURKO PROJECT MANAGER $58,879.95 $58,879.95 $0.00 0.00%| $28.31 $2,264.61 | $61,144.56
NIKKI THORN FINANCE MANAGER $74,263.00 $74,263.00 $0.00 0.00%| $35.70 $2,856.27 | $77,119.27
DONNETTA WHITEHEAD SECURITY COORDINATOR $45,438.16 $45,438.16 $0.00 0.00%| $21.85 $1,747.62 | $47,185.78
KAHAR! VELEZ OPERATIONS OFFICER $48,880.00 $41,000.00 ($7,880.00)| -16.12%| $19.71 $1,676.92 | $42,576.92
VACANT UNBUDGETED MARKETING ASSISTANT $30,855.71 $0.00 ($30,855.71)| -100.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
JAMES BOYKIN MAINTENANCE $54,020.62 $54,020.62 $0.00 0.00%| $25.97 $2,077.72 | $56,098.33
GREGORY BROWN MAINTENANCE SUPR $57,358.62 $57,358.62 $0.00 0.00%| $27.58 $2,206.10 | $59,564.72
KEENAN CASH AIRPORT MAINT WORKER 2 $33,752.28 $33,752.28 $0.00 0.00%| $16.23 $1,298.16 | $35,050.44
RAYMOND CASTELLANO VEHICLE MECHANIC $40,026.32 $40,026.32 $0.00 0.00%| $19.24 $1,539.47 | $41,565.79
STEPHEN DANIELS AIRPORT MAINT WORKER 2 $31,800.13 $31,800.13 $0.00 0.00%| $15.29 $1,223.08 | $33,023.21
MARIO FLORES WILDLIFE COORD/MAINT ASST $48,876.62 $48,876.62 50.00 0.00%| $23.50 $1,879.87 | $50,756.49
VACANT UNBUDGETED AIRPORT MAINT WORKER 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LLOYD KELLY AIRPORT MAINT WORKER 2 $33,430.83 $33,430.83 $0.00 0.00%| $16.07 $1,285.80 | $34,716.63
MICHAEL WILLIAMS MAINTENANCE MECHANIC $33,752.28 $33,752.28 $0.00 0.00%| $16.23 $1,298.16 | $35,050.44
VACANT UNBUDGETED OFFICE SPECIALIST 1 $21,662.68 $0.00 ($21,662.68)| -100.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DORETTA SCOTT OFFICE MANAGER $42,800.36 $42,800.36 $0.00 0.00%| $20.58 $1,646.17 | $44,446.53
KATHY KURFMAN ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST $35,882.31 $41,600.00 $5,717.69 15.93%| $20.00 $1,600.00 | $43,200.00
VACANT UNBUDGETED AIRPORT MAINT WORKER 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
NICHOLAS DENNIS AIRPORT MAINT WORKER 1 $18,618.51 $24,960.00 $6,341.49 34.06%| $12.00 $960.00 [ $25,920.00
VACANT UNBUDGETED PT MAINTENANCE EMPLOYEE $18,618.51 $0.00 ($18,618.51)] -100.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ANTHONY FLOYD AIRPORT MAINT WORKER 1 $18,618.50 $24,960.00 $6,341.50 34.06%| $12.00 $960.00 | $25,920.00
VACANT UNBUDGETED PT MAINTENANCE EMPLOYEE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
VACANT UNBUDGETED SUMMER INTERN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
VACANT UNBUDGETED SUMMER INTERN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
VACANT UNBUDGETED AIRPORT MAINT WORKER 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL ORDINANCE APPROVED $834,235.38 $773,619.16 ($60,616.74)|  -7.27% $29,754.58 | $803,373.74
VACANT UNBUDGETED MARKETING DIRECTOR $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
BUDGET 20 $834,235.38 $773,619.16 ($60,616.74)|  -7.27% $29,754.58 | $803,373.74

GARY/CHICAGO AIRPORT AUTHORITY, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

mu?% m.c o~ v\S.\m,\,% D \@w&({vé@\lpr
— v 2

MARION J. JOHNSON, JR, PRESIDENT




